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MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the 20th June, 2011 

S.0.1433(E).—In exercise of the powers conferred 
by sub-clause (ii) of clause (j) of sub-section (1) of Section 
2 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act, 20.1,0, the 
Central Government hereby specifies that the following 
international organisation shall not be treated as foreign 
source for the purposes of the said Act:— 

"Global Development Network" 

[F. No. II/21022/9(1 )/2008-FCRA-Iirj 

GV.V. SARMA,Jt.Secy. 
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